
before the honorable
gggjggEJmZNAL KHYBER PAK»TTr»..„^^,^

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.292/2023
Ex-Constable Qaiser Abbas, No.602 
District Hangu

Appellant

VERSUS

The provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar and others Respondents

INDEX
S, # Description of Documents Annexed Pages

Parawise Comments1. 1-2
Affidavit 32,

Va-Copies of complete inquiry3.

^-Tvr

Deponent ,
^ Incharge Legal Branch, 

Hangu



g:)
before the KHVBER PAKHTUNKHWA service TRIRTfiVAi

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.292/2023

Qaiser Abbas , Ex Constable No: 602 Police Lines H

Versus

1. The Provincial Police Officen Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 
1 he Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, Kohat 

3. District Police Officer, Hangu......................................

EEPLYtM BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1.2 A 3
preliminary objections -

angu. ... (Appellant).

(Respondents)

That the appeal has got no cause of action to file instant appeal.

That the appeal is bad in law, hence not entertain-able.

That the appeal is not maintainable in present forum.

That the appeal is badly barred by law and limitation. '

That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with 
clean hands.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f. that the Honorable Tribunal has got the jurisdiction to entertain the 
present appeal.

FACTS:

1. Pertains to record, need no comments.
Pertains to record.
CoiTect the enquiry was initiated as per police rules 1975 as a gross 
misconjluct was noticed against the appellant. The remaining pai-a is 

the appellant has not adopted the procedure streamlined

was linked

2.
0.

incorrebt.
vide P(j)iice Rules 16-29(3).

the extent that the ID of DPO officer Hangu
Muhammad Ilyas but at the time of this 

not appointed as computer

Correct to4.
with Ihe Mobile of

Muhammad Ilyas wasoccur] ence, 
opera or.
Incor'ect the statements art

Led him iiill opportunity of cross examination which
recorded in presence of the appellant

is evident5.
provi

6.
con
coi
that rendered by him.witi the misconduct alreaay

7.

correctly imposed on the appellant. .vopeny entertained.

8.
He was



mm.
i;. jar —

appeal being^ev^^d o^meritf ‘

That the
innocence. Thus his 

eon the following grounds.
was rejected.

present appeal is not inaintainabi
9.

GRbUNns.

A. Incoirect, the order 
eye of law, rules, 
tenable, 
tncorrect,
Statement

dated 21,07.2022 &I4.09.
norms of justice and

rZdS"“ K"'« 1975

P«7W0rt “t" '“J””*' kn.wl«,g. .5,., ft,

££s=r “
and he deliberately not reported his

dismissed from service, 
incorrect full 
appellant and
occurred.
Incorrect discussed in above para F.
^at answenng respondents seeks additional permission of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal to raise additional grounds at time of hearing of 

instant service appeal.

.Keeping the above, the seiy^ce appeal of the appellant is
ftiisconceivei^ and bereft of merit
please.

2022 are correct in the 

on record hencematerial
B.

was crossC.

D.
E.

on
arrival and hence

F.
opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the 

violation of Article 10-A of the Constitutionno
was

G.
H.

\a)> be dismissed with costs,

District Police i 
Hangu. 

(Respondent No. 3).

ice Offfter,Regio
Kohat.

(Respondent No. 2).

icer,Provincial Police
KhyberPakhtunkhw^

Peshawar.
(Respondent No. !)■

-j:

4-
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honorable.iEBVlCE

gfiSIIAWAit
Service Appeal No. 292/2023

°o"» ^

Appellant

VeRSUjb

JpK Officer,
^PK Peshawar and Others

Respondents

y
COUNTER AFFTnAUfT

We, the below mentioned respondents doaffirm and declare on 

ffie best of 

Tribunal.

hereby solemnly
oath that contents of parawise 

knoviiledge'and belief.
comments are correct and true to 

Nothing has been concealed from
our

this Hon:

V
\

Re^ionatfolice Officer, 
Kohat Region, Kohat 
(Respondent No. 2j^

rovincial Police Office 
Khyber Pakhtunktwgil^

(Respondent No. 1)

•y\lath
'-dmpbSif»n«f 1 jMm Ulice Officer,District

(Respondent^- 3)
Hal

■5.V.'4^V;
\ ^
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OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 

HANGU
Tef: 0925-62SH78 Fax 0925-620135

■ j

-t'

3ff7

ORDER

This order is passed on the depaitmental enquirv aqainst Constable Qaisai- 
Ablias No. 602 while posted at Police Lines, Hangu under the ICiyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 
'^975 (Amendment 2014).

Brief tacts of the case are as under;-
A letter issued from Manger, LEAs Jazz, Islamabad received from the worthy 
Regional Police Officer ICohat Region, Kohat vide Endst: No. 925/C.Celi, 
dated I3-04-2022 that Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 602 the then posted 
Computer Operator at PA Baranch in DPO office, Hangu has leaked personal 
customers data (Call ' detail record) against Cell No. 923000114047, 
923200415683 and 923008441257 during his posting as per Diary No. 
161/PAL, dated 21.04.2022.
Elis above act shows his negligence, disinterest and 
misconduct on his part.

as

11. amount to gros.s

•JHe was served with Charge .Sheet and statements of allegations vide [I I iS
ollice No. 49/EC, dated 21.06.2022, to which he submitted his reply to the DSP City, Ehuigii who 

aiipointed as Enquiry Officer to conduct departmental enquiry against him. After completion 
of enquiry, the Enquiry Officer submitted finding report vide his office No. 1013/SDPO, dated 

30.06.2018 in which the defaulter Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 602 was summoned for ascertaining 
tlic aciai.al facts so as to proceed further into the matter. He

was

was heard in person by providing full 
Cl OSS examination opportunity in his self defence. In due course of enquiry, no reasonable response 
could be given liy the said Constable in his self defence thus, held him gui!t>' for the charges leveled 

against him therefore, the enquiry officer recommended him for awarding a major punishment.

Consequently, he was called in orderly room on 20.07.2022 and lieard 
person, but he failed to submit any plausible reply in his self defence.

in

Subsequently, Final Show Cause Notice was issued to him vide No i25/EC 
dated 07.07.2022 to which he submitted his reply on 19.07.2022 and found un.satisfactory’as well. '

Keeping in view of above and having gone through available record, the 
undersigned has arrived at the conclusion that defaulter Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 602 
committed 

indicates that he

i.S

gross misconduct, irregularities, irresponsibility and non-professionalism, w!fi:fi

was not interested to serve furtlier. Moreover, in these circumstances his 
retention in Police Department is burden public exchequer, therefore, I, Asif Bahader, (PSP), 
District Police Officer, Hangu in exercise of the powers conferred upon me under the Rules ibid, 
disixmsc with general proceedings and awarded him a major punishment of Removal L-om

on

Ser>'icc witli immediate effect.

Order Announced.
OB No. Aty /__________
Dated /i }■ / /2022

DISTRICT r^OLICE OFFICER, 
HANGU . i

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, HANGU.
dated Elaiigu, the 72 /

Copy of above is submitted to the Regional Police Officer, Kohat 
Kegioii, Kohat w/r to his office .Endst: No. quoted above for favour of info 

Pay Officer, EC, Reader & OASI for necessary action.
[nation, please.

2.

y

________

4
DISTRICT POL&c OFF-TCEfo

HANCU c:22>
r-- ,-r^
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■07.2022ciYNOP'^lS FINAL ^HOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.125/EC DATE 07 ....... ^
rrrnrrmTNns rnN^^TABLE QAISAR ABBAS NO.^2 WHM

---------- pn^TFn AT POITCF LINES HAN^
/

11-09-2012Date of Enlistment
17Good --------1

MajorDetail of Good & 
Bad Entries

Minor
Bad 01

i A letter issued from Manger, LEAs Jaz^ Islamaba 
received from the worthy Regional Police Officer Kohat 
Region, Kohat vide Endst: No. .^^S/aCell date 
13 04 2022 that you. Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 60^ 
the then posted as Computer Operator at PA Baranch in 
DPO office Hangu have leaked personal customeis data Sll Drta’n Record) against Cell No. 923000114047. 
923200415683 and 923008441257 during your posting 
as per Diary No. 161/PAL, dated 21.04.2022. 

ii. Your above act shows your negligence, disinterest and 
amount to gross misconduct on your pait.

Annexed at "F/A" _______

Allegations

Submitted on 19.07.2022.
Annexed at "F/B"Reply

Submitted for favour of further orders, please.

SRC/EC

DPO, Office Hangu

W/DPO, Hangu

1

mi'

t-'

• .it--- '■ v;. 'eb'. 'ki-i.. :. Lr



the
DISTRICT POLt

HAHGO
Tel: 0925-623878 Fax 0925-

OFFICER,

620/55

/EC datedHangii the 7- / 1~ /2o?:>No

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Asjf Bahader, fPSPy District Police Officer. Hanau as
competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975, 
(amended 2014) is hereby serve you, Constable Oaisar Abbas No. 602 while 
posted at Police Lines, Hanau as fallow:-

i. That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against 
you by the inquiry officer in which you have given full opportunity of 
hearing, but you failed to submit any reasonable response in your 
self defence and recommended you for awarding a 
punishment vide his office finding No. 1013/SDPO, dated 

' 30.06.2022.
From going, through the finding and recommendations of the 
inquiry officer, the material on record and other documentary^ proof 
including your defense before the inquiry officer.

I am satisfied that you have committed the following acts/omissions, 
specified in section 3 of the said ordinance.

A letter issued from Manger, LEAs Jazz, Islamabad received from the 
worthy Regional Police Officer Kohat Region, Kohat vide Endst: No. 
925/C.Cell, dated 13.04.2022 that you, Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 
602 the then posted as Computer Operator at PA Bararich in DPO 
office, Hangu have leaked personal customers ■ data (Call detail 
record) against Cell No. 923000114047, 923200415683 and 
923008441257 during your posting as per Diary No. 161/PAL, dated 
21.04.2022.
Your above act shows your negligerrce, disinterest and amount to 
gross misconduct on your part.

1. I,

h
major

11.

11.

2. As a result thereof, I, as competent authority, have tentatively 

decided to impose upon you major penalty provided under the R,ules ibid.

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid 

penalty should not be imposed upon you also intimate whether you desire to be 

heard in person.

3.

4. If no reply to this notice is received within 07 days of its delivery in 

the normal course of circumstances, it shall be presumed that you have no 

defence to put in and in that case as ex-parte action shall be taken against you. 

The copy of the finding of inquiry officer is enAsed.5.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 
HANGU



£

.'ir^

.J

If
I^'u-/j.f^V./-/'^UDPO^t>^.^07.07.2022^v>-125/ECj^;r>J='liJl/

14.09.2021
\

>/ vrrjv ^
'vr

yi 1-’.'s
5^
!.l.f'

ZlCDRsZll-DLi^icJi>jj^Ji^>4TA/ci^L^iuPAj'L--^J^K'^CDRJ?Uti7 ^

c_-j (3^
... - j y I

(CH\m)}^\^J^l(d[b

I
l^j.r'L/o^(^2309/a!3'^/-<' !

f
'c:.

(
IV

V \
•I?

-l/JlJ^LLT-vr'LtjiiyVZlu^U'PA^TicJjAyLl/’U/^Jd^:>i-Ujy^U>PA»J>?>^^l^j’'r^

^ JUI 15.12.2021 ID
^jtCDRsu'[JiJ/-yV^J! kO?

y923000114047,923200415683,923008441257:;/3cDRi_J'Ui/

Nk:

■s

^j

04.2022^v>^161/PAL^J/rIiJf/01.12.2021 

e j/t U- 6::, [S^J \s’ {^\J^/\^I—^ / \)J'\jtt^J} ^ U
! .

I

u ^ ^ ^ d ^ ^ ^ y C/'^-

[J1/L ^ If y^* I; ij ^-

i

iC^7 t
i

x*
(

\h\I
y I

19.07.2022:y/

I.C;^'^ >
^*■ r'

■■ : .;•> m‘, . ,'='V■■■ .!- %
■S§

\ M; .?

ai#aiiijiaigi§iMMKi'
• . il'.^vji^ it^nij .iA.1 .i



(5)
t

j

/ SYNOPSIS DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY N0.49/EC DATED 21.06.2022
Af;;AINST CONSTABLE OAISAR ABBAS NO.602 OF POLICE

LINES. HANGU
I

'T’Tr
11.09,2012Daf t: oi' Brilisirn'ent

17Goodi

. f Detail o! good &
; irftr'id ent]''ie:^’-

MajorMinor
Bad 01

i. A letter issued from Manger, LEAs Jazz, Islamabad 
received from the worthy Regional Police Officer Kohat 
Region, Kohat vide Endst: No. 925/C.Cell, dated 
13.04.2022 that you, Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 602 
the then posted as Computer Operator at PA Baranch 
in DPO office, Hangu have leaked personal customers 
data (Call detail record) against 
923000114047, 923200415683 and 923008441257 
during your posting as per Diary No. 161/PAL, dated 
21.04.2022.

i. Your above act shows your negligence, disinterest and 
amount to gross misconduct on your part.
(annexed at F/B)__________________ ___________________

I
1

‘

Cell No.Allegations
t

/

f.'/!

Enqu i.ry O'!fficer DSP City, Hangu
!

Submitted on 30.06.2022 (annexed at F/B)Finding report

Final Show • Cause
Notice

:!

Submitted for further orders please.

n̂ I
j

Head^erk 
DPO, Office Hangui

, ' l¥/DPO/ Hangu11

!
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\ Digital Headquarters. DHQ1.
■ Road, F-8

Islamabad, Paiostari.1-AKohistan

Da?:ed'. 04//04:/2022

^ Mr.lahir Ayoub

dig KOHAT

FO, ■/

,V

LeakageolCustorner
Subject;

Dear Sir,

1 hope this letter will find yoi 
the forefront o' our relation
confidence ove, personal dal J protection. data (Call detail record) against cell

However recenty a few casei Source for leakage of said
CO P.3000tt40.,Pza.ooaiSE ,3 ^ ^ ^cnexure A to this letter. Violation of t, ust

Trust and professionalism has always been at
errforheipins us in maintaining customerbest of health and spirit 

,hip. We truly admire your
in

J r
an \

d take strict action against violators, I am certain
ol mutual trust will continue toin the matter an

in future and our relationship
1

Your good self i; asked to ii tervene
not happenthat such kind olevents wil

noble cause of peace and[ J exist. intainingtheenforcement agencies in ma
hdlso assure you lhat our hep for iaw^

sf-a
rrent assignment.success in your cuk Best wisHes and ilrayers for

..f

D s'sr^perelYYo'
/I

/ /
—e;v .!!•

lUnir Hussain 

Manager LEAs Jazz7

.1
is.V'- i'"'f

i www.jazz.com.pk

;::u:sL8rsr-s:hsr»5;-sr.sr.r«
I

Vf

<rS

: \i
• i• '4i >K

I

A' 4

._. -.-i. ■..■iLtst.

http://www.jazz.com.pk
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OFFICE OF THE 

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 
HANGU

Tel No. 0925-623878 & Fax No. 0925-620135 
Email: dpohangu8@gmail.com

i'..
Otary ------(i?

Ko

CHARGE SHEET
/

MR. ASIF BAHADER. PSP. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER 
HANGU, as competent authority under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 
(amendments 2014) 1975, am of the opinion that you Constable Qaisar Abbas 
No. 602 while posted at Police Lines. Hangu rendered yourself liable to be 
proceeded against, as you have omitted the following act/omissions wi 
meaning of Rule 3 of the Police Rules 1975:-

A letter issued from Manger, LEAs Jazz, Islamabad 
received from the worthy Regional Police Officer Kohat 
Region, Kohat vide Endst: No.
13.04.2022 that you, Constable Qaisar Abbas No. 602 the 
then posted as Computer Operator at PA Baranch in DPO 
office, Hangu have leaked personal customers data (Call 
detail record) against
923200415683 and 923008441257 during your posting 
as per Diary No. 161/PAL, dated 21.04.2022.
Your above act shows your negligence, disinterest and 
amount to gross misconduct on your part.

I,
1

I

/
3

i.

C 925/C.Cell, dated

Cell No. 923000114047,

ii.

By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of 

misconduct under Rule 3 of the Rules ibid and have rendered yourself liable to 

all or any of the penalties specified in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

2.

required to submit your written 

statement within 07days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquiry 

officer.

You are, therefore3.

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Officer 

within the specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no 

defense to put in and ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

A statement of allegation is enclosed.4.

DISTRICT PpUCE OFFICER, 
HANGU

u
Ofllaa Work aoai/OiCmnquIriek/Now paiiorn rCli^rgo Shoot

•,T
0

mailto:dpohangu8@gmail.com
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/ OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 

HANGU
Te! No. 0925-623878 & Fax No. 0925-620135 
Email: dpohangu8@gmail.com

/
j

/
/

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

MR. ASIF BAHADER. PSP, DISTRICT POLICEI
/ OFFICER, HANGU, as competent authority, am of the opinion that you, 

Constable Oaisar Abbas No. 602 have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded 

against departmentally under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975 

(Amendment 2014) as you have committed the following acts/omissions.

A letter issued from Manger, LEAs Jazz, Islamabad 
received from the worthy Regional Police Officer 
Kohat Region, Kohat vide Endst: No. 925/C.Cell, 
dated 13.04.2022 that you, Constable Qaisar Abbas 
No, 602 the then posted as Computer Operator at 
PA Baranch in DPO office, Hangu have leaked 
personal customers data (Call detail record) against 
Cell

i.

(.

923000114047, 923200415683 and
923008441257 during your posting as per Diary 
No. 161/PAL, dated 21.04.2022. 

ii. Your above act shows your negligence, disinterest 
and amount to gross misconduct on your part.

No.

For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said2.

accused with reference to the above allegations 

appointed as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall

is

ccordance with

provision of the Police Rule'1975, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to 

the accused official, record his findings and make, within twenty five days of 

the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other 

appropriate action against the accused official.

The accused official shall join the (proceeding on the
date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer.

A

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 
^HANGU4^ /EC, dated J-l / 12022.

Copy of above to:-
No.

________________________ The Enquiry Officer for initiating
proceedings against the accused under the provisions of Police 
Rule-1975.
The Accused official:- with the directions to appear before the 
Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the 
purpose of enquiry proceedings.

1.

2.

5■«r

orneeWorK S02l/OC/Bnqukri<9/N«w /Cbpre* BhPPiX N,
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